with prevailing board policy to reimburse directors for expenses associated with travel 
outside the Regional District. 

09-06-17 M/S Directors Hyde/O’Neill that the reimbursement of directors’ expenses 

for travel to the recent CCRD strategic planning workshop be approved in 
the amount of ONE HUNDRED FORTY-EIGHT DOLLARS AND FIFTY 
CENTS ($148.50). 

CARRIED 

09-06-18 M/S Directors Hyde/Bolton that the reports on financial matters be received. 

CARRIED 

(I) BUSINESS BY ELECTORAL AREA DIRECTOR continued 

Area D – Lobelco Community Club Application to Coast Sustainability Trust 

Director O’Neill left the meeting, citing a conflict of interest.